

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. PIL Petition No. 13703/2020

Badri Lal Meena & Another

----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Others.

----Respondents

For Petitioners	:	Mr. Chandra Shekhar Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain Advocate. .
For Respondents	:	Mr. Yashodhar Pandey Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anil Mehta Additional Advocate General.
For Respondents No. 3 & 4	:	Mr. Hemant Kothari Advocate on behalf of Major R.P. Singh Additional Advocate General.

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

13/09/2021

Learned State Counsel requests for an adjournment.

List again on 09.12.2021.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(SABINA),J