

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. PIL Petition No. 13703/2020

Badri Lal Meena & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Major R.P. Singh, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat Advocate. Mr. Ganesh Meena, Additional Advocate General with Rahul Sehra Advocate.

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN**

Judgment / Order

24/03/2022

During the course of hearing and after going through the reply filed by the respondents, we find that part of the land under dispute has been allotted to RIICO.

Let RIICO be impleaded as party by moving appropriate application by 29.03.2022.

Matter be listed on 29.03.2022.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ