

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13703/2020

Badri Lal Meena S/o Harphool Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ganesh Meena, AAG with Mr. Rahul Sehra, Advocate Mr. R.P. Singh, AAG, through VC with Ms. Devyani Rathore, Advocate

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN**

Order

29/03/2022

Heard.

Upon due consideration of application for impleadment.

We are inclined to allow the application and RIICO be impleaded as a party.

The contention of the petitioner is that various documents particularly the document and reply which have been filed by the Forest Department of the State prima facie reveals that according to the version of the Forest Department, the disputed area comes within the forest.

This has been disputed by the Revenue Department.

Amended cause-title is taken on record.

Let notices be issued to newly impleaded respondent on payment of PF by tomorrow.

Till the matter comes up for hearing on 18.04.2022, the respondents are restrained from carrying out any non forest activity in respect of the land in dispute.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA), ACTING CJ

JKP/Arun/134

