

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 546/2016

Chandra Bhal Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17036/2015
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9061/2018
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12279/2018
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22656/2018
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2627/2019
6. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13703/2020
7. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3992/2021
8. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7567/2021
9. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3840/2022

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mr. Prateek Mathur Mr. Veerendra Singh for Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain with Mr. Chandra Shekhar Mr. Abhishek B. Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Maj. RP Singh, AAG with Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat Mr. Siddhant Jain for Mr. M.S. Singhvi, AG Mr. C.S. Sinha for Mr. RD Rastogi, ASG Ms. Sheetal Mirdha, AAG with Mr. Prateek Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

24/07/2023

At the request of learned AAG, list these matters on 21.08.2023.

The compliance report with regard to completion of work or correction of revenue records would be reported by way of an appropriate affidavit of the competent authority.

Shri Abishek B. Sharma, one of the amicus curiae submits that though this Court had directed the Registry to supply copy of the relevant records of the cases, the relevant papers of D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 546/2016 alone have been received. Let the Registry take necessary steps for supplying necessary documents as ordered earlier in all the cases.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J