

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 546/2016

Chandra Bhal Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17036/2015
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9061/2018
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12279/2018
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22656/2018
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2627/2019
6. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13703/2020
7. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3992/2021
8. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7567/2021
9. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3840/2022
10. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9667/2022
11. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11151/2022

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pradeep Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, (through VC)
Mr. Utkarsh Dubey
Mr. Abhishek B. Sharma, Amicus
Curiae, Ms. Shreya Dangayach for
Mr. Sunil Nath
Mr. Anshu Agarwal
Mr. Lokendra Singh Kachhawa
Ms. Bhawana Chauhan
Mr. Vinod Kumar Tamoliya

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG with
Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari and
Ms. Divya Modi
Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with
Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG
Mr. Basant Singh Chhabha, AAG with
Mr. Hardik Singh, AAAG and
Ms. Manshi Sharma
Mr. Vikram Singh for
Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal
Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari with
Mr. Abhishek Bhandari

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

23/01/2026

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11677/2022 titled as The State of Rajasthan vs. V.K. Hanshukha IPS (Retired) is de-tagged from the present petitions.

The status report as directed earlier shall be filed before the next date.

List these cases again on 19.02.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ