

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 546/2016
CNR: RJHC020207502016 | URN: CW / 1018U / 2016

Chandra Bhal Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17036/2015
(CNR: RJHC020912392015 | URN: CW / 30486U / 2015)
 2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9061/2018
(CNR: RJHC020363812018 | URN: CW / 15020U / 2018)
 3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12279/2018
(CNR: RJHC020257012018 | URN: CW / 20190U / 2018)
 4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22656/2018
(CNR: RJHC020922252018 | URN: CW / 38188U / 2018)
 5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2627/2019
(CNR: RJHC020107732019 | URN: CW / 4189U / 2019)
 6. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13703/2020
(CNR: RJHC020682662020 | URN: CW / 25993U / 2020)
 7. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3992/2021
(CNR: RJHC020236662021 | URN: CW / 9168U / 2021)
 8. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7567/2021
(CNR: RJHC020448492021 | URN: CW / 16694U / 2021)
 9. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8523/2021
(CNR: RJHC020498942021 | URN: CW / 18823U / 2021)
 10. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3840/2022
(CNR: RJHC020192932022 | URN: CW / 7439U / 2022)
 11. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4312/2022
(CNR: RJHC020216062022 | URN: CW / 8339U / 2022)
 12. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9667/2022
(CNR: RJHC020384682022 | URN: CW / 19065U / 2022)
 13. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11151/2022
(CNR: RJHC020582602022 | URN: CW / 21748U / 2022)
-

For Petitioner(s) : Mrs. Sudesh Kasana
Mr. Abhishek B. Sharma
Mr. Lokendra Singh Kachhawa with
Mr. Anupam Gangaram &
Ms. Bhawana Chouhan
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa
Ms. Shreya Dangayach with
Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay
Mr. Vinod Kumar Tamoliya

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, Sr. Adv.
assisted by Mr. Abhishek Bhandari,
Mr. Jai Sharma
Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG, Sr. Adv., with
Ms. Anima Chaturvedi
Mr. GS Gill, AAG with
Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG
Mr. Basant Singh Chabba, AAG with
Mr. Hardik Singh, AAAG
Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with
Ms. Chelsi Agarwal,
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore
Mr. Samee Khan, AAAG for
Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, AAG
Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat
Mr. MK Dhakad for
Mr. Mihir Katta
Mr. Jai Prakash Gupta
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma with
Ms. Anzum Parveen
Ms. Nidhi Samodia for
Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal
Mr. Pradeep Singh

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

25/08/2026

In D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17036/2015 and 8523/2021:-

Taking into consideration the nature of the prayers made in D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17036/2015 and 8523/2021, the aforesaid petitions are de-tagged from the bunch and shall be heard separately.

List these matters separately on 17.09.2026.



[CW-546/2016]

In D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 546/2016, 9061/2018, 12279/2018, 22656/2018, 2627/2019, 13703/2020, 3992/2021, 7567/2021, 3840/2022, 4312/2022, 9667/2022, 11151/2022:-

List these matters on 17.09.2026.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

Chandan/Arun/28-41